DECISION

of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan on the rule of preparation and number of voting results final protocols of election commissions in Presidential Elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan appointed to 9 October 2013

According to Articles 100.1-100.6 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, preparation rule, text and format of the voting protocols, their number and requirements for preparation shall be approved by Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan at latest 45 days prior to the voting day and these protocols shall be prepared in relevant manner at latest 30 days prior to the voting day.

Voting results protocols of relevant election commissions in Presidential Elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan appointed to 9 October 2013 shall be printed at the Apparatus Press of the Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan till 10 September of the current year in comply with the text and format of samples determined by Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan, as well as, with the number of election constituencies and precincts where elections are to be conducted and upon being numbered one-by-one, successively and indicating series, consisting of 3 copies and each copy shall be prepared in the form of a booklet made of different colored carbonized paper, as well as, of the 30 unnumbered and not carbonized papers for each of these bodies.

Assuming the above-mentioned as a basis and pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 25.2.6, 25.2.11, 28.2, 28.4 and 100 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan (CEC) **decides:**

1. Voting results protocols of relevant election commissions in Presidential Elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan appointed to 9 October 2013 shall be printed at the Apparatus Press of the Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan till 8 October of the current year in comply with the text and format of samples determined by Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan, as well as, with the number of election constituencies and precincts where elections are to be conducted and upon being numbered one-by-one, successively and indicating series, consisting of 3 copies and each copy shall be prepared in the form of a booklet made of different colored carbonized paper, as well as, of the 30 unnumbered and not carbonized papers for each of these bodies.

- 2. CEC Secretariat and Apparatus Press of the Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan shall be empowered to execute the decision within their competence.
- 3. Decision shall be enforced upon its publication.

CEC Secretary

CEC Secretary

Arife Mukhtarova

CEC Secretary

Mikayil Rahimov